## **Ross Sheppard High School 2016-2017 Fee Schedule**

### **Registration Dates and Times**

Grade 10	Grade 11	Grade 12	
Friday, Aug. 26	Monday, Aug 29	Monday, Aug 29	
10:00 am – 12:00 noon	9:00 am – 11:30 am		

# School Fees can be paid online using SchoolZone after August 18, 2016!

## All students must attend their scheduled Grade Registration day for timetable pickup,

#### school photos and mandatory student photo ID cards taken by Lifetouch Photography,

as well as to pay school fees, if not already paid on SchoolZone. Prepaid September bus passes and locks will also be available for pick up.

REQUIRED FEES:		COURSE SPECIFIC FEES continued:	
Textbook Rental	\$75.00	Fine Arts	
	J75.00	Advanced Acting (guest artists)	\$5.00
GENERAL FEES:		Art (project material)	\$30.00
Bus Pass (monthly)	\$55.00	Ceramics (clay)	\$35.00
Bus Pass (replacement)	\$55.00 \$69.00	Choral Music (theory book/guest artists)	\$20.00
Bus Pass (annual)	\$69.00 \$470.00	Drama (guest artists)	\$5.00
Fitness Centre (annual)	•	Drama Improv (registration fee/guest artists)	\$20.00
Locks	\$50.00	General Music (guest artists)	\$5.00
Printing Fee	\$18.00	Graphic Arts (project materials)	\$25.00
(students can print their work on school computers)	\$5.00	Instrumental Jazz (guest artists)	\$5.00
Replacement ID card (1 <sup>st</sup> card free)	ć= 00	Instrumental Music (guest artists)	\$5.00
Student Activities (access to school events)	\$5.00	Musical Theatre (guest artists)	\$5.00
Yearbook	\$20.00		
	\$40.00	Leadership (retreat field trip)	\$30.00
COURSE SPECIFIC FEES:			
Chinese Courses		Music Instrument Rental-band/guitar students only	\$100.00
Chinese Language Arts 10/IB (workbook)	\$25.00	(\$5 will be added to Rental on fee sheets for guest artist)	
Chinese Language Arts 30/IB (workbook)	•		
Chinese Language & Culture 10-3Y/IB (workbook)	\$35.00	Outdoor Education (off-site facilities, field trips)	\$175.00
ennese Language & Calture 10 51/16 (Workbook)	\$30.00		
CLS (offset cost of foods classes/field trips)	\$100.00	Physical Education	
	\$100.00	PE 20/30 (5 credits)	\$100.00
CTS Courses		(entry to off-site facilities such as golf & curling, t-shirt)	
Design Studies (USB stick, bldg. mat., guest artists)	62F 00	Sports Performance	\$60.00
Fashion (class project materials)	\$25.00	(fitness centre pass & t-shirt)	
Foods (food prep. consumed)	\$25.00	Holistic Health (H2O)	\$60.00
K&E Food Prep (food prep. consumed)	\$50.00	(yoga/zumba, etc., instructors)	
	\$45.00	Sports Medicine 15	\$30.00
Photography (paper/print/SD card/guest artists)	S40.00	(Athletic Injury Memt_SMCA Cert_taning sunnlies)	

Robotics (project parts)	\$25.00	Sports Medicine 25	\$50.00
Video (make-up kit)	\$35.00	(First Aid Cert., SMCA Taping/Strapping Cert., supplies)	
		Sports Medicine 35	\$30.00
		(clothing, field coverage hip pack)	